EN

* KK

2 EUROPEAN
kel COMMISSION

* %%
»*

Brussels, 6.12.2021
C(2021) 9135 final

ANNEX

ANNEX

to the
Commission decision

on disbursement of revenues of the Modernisation Fund under Directive 2003/87/EC of
the European Parliament and of the Council

EN



EN

ANNEX
Disbursement of the Modernisation Fund revenues

Q) The Czech Republic
Priority investments confirmed by the EIB
Name and reference of the Date of Date of the Date of the Amount to
investment submission | assessment of | confirmation | be disbursed
the proposal of the (EUR)
by the EIB proposal by
the EIB
MF 2021-2 CZ 0-001 Scheme (Part 14/09/2021 11/10/2021 12/10/2021 30 000 000
A): Modernisation of energy sources
priority investments of the Programme
‘HEAT’
MF 2021-2 CZ 0-002 Scheme (Part 14/09/2021 11/10/2021 12/10/2021 30 000 000
Al): Modernisation of energy
production priority investments of the
Programme ENERG ETS
MF 2021-2 CZ 0-003 Scheme (Part 14/09/2021 11/10/2021 12/10/2021 58 000 000
A): Support for photovoltaic power
plants with installed capacity up to 1
MW of the ‘RES+’ Programme (New
renewable energy sources)
2 Estonia
Priority investments confirmed by the EIB
Name and reference of the Date of Date of the Date of the Amount to
investment submission | assessment of | confirmation | be disbursed
the proposal of the (EUR)
by the EIB proposal by
the EIB
MF 2021-2 EE 0-001 Programme for | 14/09/2021 11/10/2021 12/10/2021 15 530 000
improvement of energy efficiency and
renewable energy use in public sector
buildings
MF 2021-2 EE 0-002 Energy-efficient | 14/09/2021 11/10/2021 12/10/2021 9 060 000
low-emission public transport
programme
3 Croatia
Priority investments confirmed by the EIB
Name and reference of the Date of Date of the Date of the Amount to
investment submission | assessment of | confirmation | be disbursed
the proposal of the (EUR)
by the EIB proposal by
1
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the EIB

MF 2021-2 HR 0-002 Energy 14/09/2021 11/10/2021 12/10/2021 2158 738
efficiency improvement and
generation of electricity from
renewable sources of the Dilj
production plants'
4) Lithuania
Priority investments confirmed by the EIB
Name and reference of the Date of Date of the Date of the Amount to
investment submission | assessment of | confirmation | be disbursed
the proposal of the (EUR)
by the EIB proposal by
the EIB
MF 2021-2 LT 0-001 Increase in 14/09/2021 11/10/2021 12/10/2021 8 000 000
energy efficiency in agriculture
MF 2021-2 LT 0-002 Renovation 14/09/2021 11/10/2021 12/10/2021 20 000 000
(modernization) of public buildings
owned by municipalities, increasing
energy efficiency in them
(5) Hungary
Priority investments confirmed by the EIB
Name and reference of the Date of Date of the Date of the Amount to
investment submission | assessment of | confirmation | be disbursed
the proposal of the (EUR)
by the EIB proposal by
the EIB
MF 2021-2 HU 0-001 The 14/09/2021 11/10/2021 12/10/2021 14 285 714
modernisation and development of
renewable energy based district
heating systems
MF 2021-2 HU 0-002 Development 14/09/2021 11/10/2021 12/10/2021 8571429
of Energy Communities
(6) Poland
Priority investments confirmed by the EIB
Name and reference of the Date of Date of the Date of the Amount to
investment submission | assessment of | confirmation | be disbursed
the proposal of the (EUR)
by the EIB proposal by
the EIB
MF 2021-2 PL 0-001 Support for the | 14/09/2021 11/10/2021 12/10/2021 44 440 000

use of storages and other devices for
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network stabilization - a scheme for
DSOs

MF 2021-2 PL 0-002 Cogeneration
for Energy and Industry

14/09/2021

11/10/2021

12/10/2021

44 440 000

MF 2021-2 PL 0-003 Cogeneration
for District Heating

14/09/2021

11/10/2021

12/10/2021

66 600 000

MF 2021-2 PL 0-004 The use of
alternative fuels for energy purposes

14/09/2021

11/10/2021

12/10/2021

44 400 000

MF 2021-2 PL 0-005 Digitisation of
heating networks

14/09/2021

11/10/2021

12/10/2021

33 300 000

Non- priority investments recommended for the financing by the Investment Committee

Name and reference of Date of Date and Date of the Amount to
the investment submission reference of | recommendation be
and the due on the proposal | disbursed
reference of diligence by the
the proposal | assessment of Investment
the proposal Committee
by the EIB
MF 2021-2 PL 1-001 My heating | 17/08/2021 11/10/2021 26/10/2021 22 222 222
(Previous name: RES based
heating for single-family houses)
(7) Romania
Priority investments confirmed by the EIB
Name and reference of the Date of Date of the Date of the Amount to
investment submission | assessment of | confirmation | be disbursed
the proposal of the (EUR)
by the EIB proposal by
the EIB
MF 2021-2 RO 0-009 Buildinganew | 14/09/2021 11/10/2021 12/10/2021 22 992 330
400 kV OHL double circuit Constanta
Nord - Medgidia Sud (one circuit
equipped)
(8) Slovakia
Priority investments confirmed by the EIB
Name and reference of the Date of Date of the Date of the Amount to
investment submission | assessment of | confirmation | be disbursed
the proposal of the (EUR)
by the EIB proposal by
the EIB
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MF 2021-2 SK 0-001 State Aid
Scheme to support the production of
electricity from renewable energy
sources from the Modernization Fund

14/09/2021

11/10/2021

12/10/2021

20 000 000

MF 2021-2 SK 0-002 State Aid
Scheme to support the investments to
modernise energy systems, including
energy storage and energy efficiency
improvement from the Modernisation
Fund: high-efficiency cogenerations

14/09/2021

11/10/2021

12/10/2021

35 000 000

MF 2021-2 SK 0-003 State aid
scheme to support the investments to
modernise energy systems, including
energy storage and energy efficiency
improvement from the Modernisation
Fund — DHC

14/09/2021

11/10/2021

12/10/2021

65 000 000
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